1. Source: IP Australia – Market shares in FY18 based on Australian patent applications (all types including AU provisional, complete, national phase and innovation patent applications)
2. Source: IP Australia – Market shares in CY17 based on Australian originating PCT applications (i.e. AU as the priority country) filed in CY17 and published as at 15 July 2018 (NB: applications for all of FY18 not yet published)
3. Source: IP Australia – Market shares in FY18 based on Australian trade mark applications filed through the top 50 filing agents as proxy for the addressable market
4. Source: IP Australia – Market shares in FY18 based on Australian registered design applications

Market share data presented on a pro forma basis, with any acquisitions completed in the analysis period included for the full period
Each of the practices within the Group operate independently and data above is aggregated
Figures displayed in each chart may not sum to 100% due to rounding

Merged Group Listed Peer Other

#1 #1 #1 #1

24%

18%
58%

31%

24%

46%

16

Summary and Outlook
Overview of Merged Group

Xenith IP Group Limited - Annual General Meeting | 28 November 2018 17

Pro forma Merged Group Estimated
cost synergies3,4

Pro forma Merged
Group5

Market capitalisation1 ($m) 174.3 110.9 n/a 285.2

Net debt2 ($m) 8.3 13.0 n/a 21.3

Enterprise value ($m) 182.6 123.9 n/a 306.5

FY18 service fee revenue ($m) 76.5 88.6 - 165.1

FY18 total revenue ($m) 101.7 126.3 - 228.0

FY18 underlying EBITDA ($m) 20.1 18.1 7.0 45.2

FY18 EBITDA margin (% of service fee revenue) 26.3% 20.4% n/a 27.4%6

Source: FactSet, Company filings
1. Based on closing share price of QANTM and Xenith as at 26 November 2018 based on fully diluted shares on issue
2. Net debt as of 30 June 2018 does not include adjustments for one-off transaction costs
3. Estimated cost synergies are separate and incremental to those already disclosed by Xenith as it relates to the business transformation described in its FY18 Results Presentation
4. Synergies are estimated to be realised by the end of year 3 after completion of the merger with a one-off implementation cost of $7m